State of Alabama County of Colbert City of Tuscumbia

MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY OF TUSCUMBIA REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING HELD ON OCTOBER 6, 2014 @ 5:32 P.M.

The Tuscumbia City Council met on Monday, October 6, 2014 @ 5:32p.m. with Billy Shoemaker, Mayor, and Council Members Robert Mitchell, Martha Smith, George E. Johnson, Sr., Richard Coates, and Randall Davis. Tom Heflin, City Attorney, Le'Abra Weakley, and Department Heads, Hugh Stanley, Anthony Logan, Sidney Nall and Luster Echols were also present. Jo Ann Armstead, City Clerk/Treasurer was absent.

Mayor Billy Shoemaker called the meeting to order. Invocation was provided by Hugh Stanley, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance lead by Anthony Logan.

Council Member Coates made a motion to adopt the Minutes of September 15, 2014 with one correction (Regular Scheduled Meeting); seconded by Council Member Johnson. Motion Carried.

REPORTS OF BOARDS:

The Civil Service Board met on Tuesday, September 3, 2014 and hired Heather McWilliams as the Head Librarian. Employment will begin immediately following physical and drug screening.

BUSINESS:

Council Member Johnson made a motion to approve the application for *Restaurant Retail Liquor Business License* to PoBoys Cajun Grill LLC; seconded by Council Member Smith. Motion Carried.

Council Member Coates made a motion to re- appoint Joe W. Finch to the Tuscumbia Utilities Board for the term of 6 years beginning 9/30/14 and ending 9/30/20; seconded by Council Member Mitchell. Motion Carried.

Council Member Johnson made a motion to waive the annexation cost for Walker Lumber Company and other adjourning properties; seconded by Council Member Coates. Motion Carried.

OTHER BUSINESS:

Mary Kate Smith, Superintendent for the Tuscumbia Board of Education, informed the Mayor and Council that the student enrollment was at its capacity. She also stated that the Deshler Dome renovations was close to being completed, and also reminded them that the school's five-year review will take place in March of 2015.

With no further business Council Member Davis made a motion to adjourn at 5: 40p.m.; seconded by Council Member Johnson. Motion Carried.

Attested By:	Billy S. Shoemaker, Mayor
Le'Abra Weakley, Accounting Clerk II	